Emmﬂm@ Vehicle History Report™

US $39.99

2007 TOYOTA FJ CRUISER

VIN: JTEBU11FX70040825
4 DOOR WAGON/SPORT UTILITY

casoLE
REAR WHEEL DRIVE W/ 4X4

This CARFAX Report Provided by: 0
Prestige Motors Auto Wholesale

4191 Business Dr Ste C Yk
Cameron Park, CA 95682

833-284-3117 Y 7
www.prestigemotorsca.com &

HEIfHE

No accidents reported to CARFAX

No damage reported to CARFAX

CARFAX 1-Owner vehicle

At least 1 open recall

SR

\ s

11 Service history records

Last reported
144,787 odome?er reading

This CARFAX Vehicle History Report is based only on information supplied to CARFAX and available as of 9/14/19 at 12:56:35 PM (CDT).
Other information about this vehicle, including problems, may not have been reported to CARFAX. Use this report as one important tool,
along with a vehicle inspection and test drive, to make a better decision about your next used car.

(CIAIR[F[APq' Ownership History

The number of owners is estimated

Year purchased

Type of owner

Estimated length of ownership

Owned in the following states/provinces
Estimated miles driven per year

Last reported odometer reading

'C/[AIR[F]APY Title History

CARFAX guarantees the information in this section

2006

Personal

13 years

California

12,810/yr

144,787

Salvage | Junk | Rebuilt | Fire | Flood | Hail | Lemon

Not Actual Mileage | Exceeds Mechanical Limits

Guaranteed
No Problem

Guaranteed
No Problem


http://www.carfax.com/company/vhr-data-sources
https://www.carfaxonline.com/api/defSalvage
https://www.carfaxonline.com/api/defJunk
https://www.carfaxonline.com/api/defRebuilt
https://www.carfaxonline.com/api/defFire
https://www.carfaxonline.com/api/defFlood
https://www.carfaxonline.com/api/defHail
https://www.carfaxonline.com/api/defLemon
https://www.carfaxonline.com/api/defNAM
https://www.carfaxonline.com/api/defEML

GUARANTEED - None of these major title problems were reported by a state Department of
Motor Vehicles (DMV). If you find that any of these title problems were reported by a DMV and
not included in this report, CARFAX will buy this vehicle back.

Register | View Terms | View Certificate

(C[AIR[F]AJ™ Additional History

Not all accidents / issues are reported to CARFAX

Total Loss No Issues
No total loss reported to CARFAX. Reported
Structural Damage No Issues
No structural damage reported to CARFAX. Reported
Airbag Deployment No Issues
No airbag deployment reported to CARFAX. Reported
Odometer Check No Issues
No indication of an odometer rollback. Indicated
Accident / Damage No Issues
No accidents or damage reported to CARFAX. Reported

Manufacturer Recall
At least 1 manufacturer recall requires service. Locate an authorized Toyota dealer Recall Reported
near you to schedule an appointment. View Toyota disclosure

Basic Warranty

Original warranty estimated to have expired. Warranty Expired

CIARIFIARTY i istory

ORI Low mileage! This owner drove Persqnal
Purchased: less than the industry average of Vehicle
2006 15,000 miles per year. 12,810 mi/yr
Date Mileage Source Comments
09/08/2006 NICB Vehicle manufactured
and shipped to original dealer
09/13/2006 2 Thompson's Toyota of Vehicle serviced

Placerville - Pre-delivery inspection completed
Placerville, CA

530-622-6232

thompsonsauto.com

4.7


https://www.carfaxonline.com/api/report?vin=JTEBU11FX70040825
https://www.carfaxonline.com/manifest/bbg/register.cfx?source=VHO&locGid=568307
http://www.carfaxonline.com/legal/bbgTerms
https://www.carfaxonline.com/api/report?vin=JTEBU11FX70040825
https://www.carfaxonline.com/api/defTotalLoss
https://www.carfaxonline.com/api/defFrameDamage
https://www.carfaxonline.com/api/defAirbagDeployment
https://www.carfaxonline.com/api/defOdometerRollback
https://www.carfaxonline.com/api/defAccidentIndicator
https://www.carfaxonline.com/api/defManufacturerRecall
http://www.toyota.com/dealers/
https://www.carfaxonline.com/api/defBasicWarranty
javascript:document.forms.warrantyCalc.submit();

09/14/2006

02/24/2007

02/09/2008

04/18/2008

09/24/2008

10/17/2012

5,367

16,029

18,806

24,720

61 Verified Reviews @

California
Motor Vehicle Dept.
El Dorado Hills, CA

Thompson's Toyota of
Placerville

Placerville, CA
530-622-6232
thompsonsauto.com

4.7
61 Verified Reviews @

Folsom Lake Toyota
Folsom, CA
916-355-1500
folsomlaketoyota.com

4.5
191 Verified Reviews &

Folsom Lake Toyota
Folsom, CA
916-355-1500
folsomlaketoyota.com

4.5
191 Verified Reviews &

Folsom Lake Toyota
Folsom, CA
916-355-1500
folsomlaketoyota.com

4.5
191 Verified Reviews &

Toyota Motor Sales, USA,
Inc.

\ £

N

Title issued or updated

- First owner reported

- Titled or registered as
personal vehicle

Vehicle serviced
- Exterior trim checked

Vehicle serviced
- Fluids checked

Vehicle serviced

Vehicle serviced

Manufacturer Safety recall issued

- NHTSA #12E046

- Recall #COR SAFETY RECALL COR REMEDY
NOTICE - TRD

- HIGH PERFORMANCE BRAKE KIT
ACCESSORY EQUIPMENT

- RECALL DESIGNED TO FIT 2007 TO 2012
MODEL YEAR FJ

- CRUISER VEHICLES

- Status: Remedy Available

Locate an authorized Toyota dealer near you
to schedule an appointment

Learn more about this recall

Description: Toyota is recalling certain Toyota racing development (TRD) brake kits, P/N PTR09-35070, and
TRD high-performance brake kits, P/N PTR09-35100, installed by Toyota vehicle processing centers and


http://www.toyota.com/dealers/

sold by Toyota dealers as an optional accessory for model year 2007 through 2012 Toyota FJ Cruiser
vehicles. The subject trd brake kit is specifically designed for the front wheels of 2007-2012 Model Year FJ
Cruiser vehicles. Due to the shape of the outer brake tube of the brake kit, the clearance between the outer
brake tube and a trd 16 inch 6-spoke alloy wheel is minimal. If wheel balance weights are installed in an
incorrect location, there is a possibility that the outer brake tube could be damaged due to interference
with the balance weight, and brake fluid could leak from the damaged tube.

If a brake tube becomes damaged and leaks fluid, it may result in increased stopping distances, and in
some cases, loss of vehicle front braking performance, which could increase the risk of a crash.

Remedy: All known owners of 2007-2012 Model Year FJ Cruiser vehicles will be notified by first class mail.
If the vehicle is equipped with one of the trd brake kits, the brake caliper outer brake tube will be replaced
with a newly designed one at no charge. During this service, if necessary, the dealer will make wheel
balance adjustments. This remedy will be performed even if the vehicle has original equipment 16 inch or
17 inch wheels or trd 16 inch beadlock ring type wheels, which are not affected by the condition, to assure
sufficient clearance in the event wheels are changed at a later time. Notification to owners began on
December 17,2012. Owners may contact Toyota customer experience center at 1-800-331-4331.

03/15/2013 Toyota Motor Sales, USA, Manufacturer Safety recall issued
Inc. - NHTSA #13V098

- Recall #D0C SAFETY RECALL DOC - 2007
THROUGH 2013
- MODEL YEAR FJ CRUISER VEHICLES
ACCESS DOOR INNER
- PANEL
- Status: Remedy Available

Locate an authorized Toyota dealer near you
to schedule an appointment

- Learn more about this recall

Description: Toyota is recalling certain model year 2007 through 2013 FJ Cruiser passenger vehicles. The
retractors for the front driver and passenger seat belts are mounted in the access door (rear door) panels
of the vehicle. Due to insufficient strength of the access door panel, cracks may develop in the panel if the
access door is repeatedly and forcefully closed over an extended period of time.

If cracks occur in the panel around the lower retractor anchor, the seat belt retractor could become
detached, which could increase the risk of injury to an occupant in the event of a crash.

Remedy: The safety recall began on June 6, 2013. Toyota will mail an interim letter to owners late in April
2013. Remedy notifications to the owners for the repair will begin in late May 2013. Owners may contact
Toyota at 1-800-331-4331.

03/16/2013 90,937 Big O Tires \ &, Tire(s) replaced
El Dorado Hills, CA /S - vehicle serviced
916-939-6700
5.0

37 Verified Reviews @

04/25/2013 Toyota Motor Sales, USA, Manufacturer Safety recall issued
Inc. - NHTSA #13V163
- Recall #D0G SAFETY (NON-COMPLIANCE)
RECALL DOG

- REMEDY NOTICE - GENUINE TOYOTA


http://www.toyota.com/dealers/

AUXILIARY LIGHT KIT

- ACCESSORY DESIGNED TO FIT 2007 TO
2013 MODEL YEAR

- FJ CRUISER VEHICLES

- Status: Remedy Available

Locate an authorized Toyota dealer near you
to schedule an appointment

- Learn more about this recall

Description: Toyota motor corporation (Toyota) is recalling certain model year 2007-2013 FJ Cruiser
vehicles manufactured January 25, 2006 through February 23, 2013 and equipped with a Toyota auxiliary
driving lamp kits mounted to the front bumper. These lamp assemblies include 55 watt bulbs and due to
this wattage and mounting angle, the combination of the upper beam headlamps plus the auxiliary lamps
are too bright and exceed the maximum light output allowed for an upper beam headlamp. Therefore,
these vehicles fail to conform to Federal Motor Vehicle Safety Standard no. 108, Lamps, reflective devices,
and associated equipment.

Light intensities above the maximum allowable limit could cause increased glare for oncoming traffic and
increase the risk of a crash.

Remedy: Toyota will notify owners, and dealers will replace the 55 watt bulbs with 35 watt bulbs, free of
charge. The recall began on June 6, 2013. Owners may contact Toyota at 1-800-331-4331.

06/20/2013 California Registration updated when owner moved
Motor Vehicle Dept. the vehicle to a new location
El Dorado Hills, CA

07/19/2013 94,887 California Passed emissions inspection
Inspection Station
El Dorado Hills, CA

01/10/2015 109,211 Big O Tires * % Vehicle serviced
El Dorado Hills, CA /> _Front brakes serviced
916-939-6700 - Brakes checked
5.0

37 Verified Reviews @

01/24/2015 109,669 Big O Tires % Vehicle serviced
El Dorado Hills, CA /S - Rear brake pads replaced
916-939-6700
5.0

37 Verified Reviews @

08/24/2015 117,897 California Passed safety inspection
Inspection Station - Passed emissions inspection
12/30/2015 121,390 Big O Tires “\ % Vehicle serviced
El Dorado Hills, CA /S - Tire condition and pressure checked
916-939-6700
5.0

37 Verified Reviews @


http://www.toyota.com/dealers/

06/16/2017 137,135 Big O Tires “ & Vehicle serviced
El Dorado Hills, CA #Y - Tire condition and pressure checked
916-939-6700
5.0
37 Verified Reviews @

08/12/2017 139,488 California Passed safety inspection
Inspection Station - Passed emissions inspection
12/30/2017 144,787 Big O Tires » % Vehicle serviced
El Dorado Hills, CA /N Front brakes serviced
916-939-6700
5.0

37 Verified Reviews @

Have Questions? Consumers, please visit our Help Center at www.carfax.com. Dealers or Subscribers, please visit our
Help Center at www.carfaxonline.com.

'C|A|R|F|AJ{ Glossary

First Owner
When the first owner(s) obtains a title from a Department of Motor Vehicles as proof of ownership.

Manufacturer Recall

Automobile manufacturers issue recall notices to inform owners of car defects that have come to the
manufacturer's attention. Recalls also suggest improvements that can be made to improve the safety of a
particular vehicle. Most manufacturer recalls can be repaired at no cost to you.

Ownership History

CARFAX defines an owner as an individual or business that possesses and uses a vehicle. Not all title transactions
represent changes in ownership. To provide estimated number of owners, CARFAX proprietary technology
analyzes all the events in a vehicle history. Estimated ownership is available for vehicles manufactured after 1991
and titled solely in the US including Puerto Rico. Dealers sometimes opt to take ownership of a vehicle and are
required to in the following states: Maine, Massachusetts, New Jersey, Ohio, Oklahoma, Pennsylvania and South
Dakota. Please consider this as you review a vehicle's estimated ownership history.

Title Issued

A state issues a title to provide a vehicle owner with proof of ownership. Each title has a unique number. Each title
or registration record on a CARFAX report does not necessarily indicate a change in ownership. In Canada, a
registration and bill of sale are used as proof of ownership.

Toyota Recall / Service Campaign

Portions of this report have been included under license from Toyota Motor North America, Inc. ("TOYOTA"),
License Agreement TMS1013 . This data applies only to vehicle marketed or originally sold in Mexico and the
United States of America, including Guam, Saipan, American Samoa, Puerto Rico, the U.S. Virgin Islands and the
other United States territories and protectorates with currently open safety or emissions recalls, or service
campaigns. While TOYOTA provides data to Carfax Inc. on a regular basis, this report may not include very recent
activity. For the manufacturer's most current information on recall/campaign activity for any Toyota, Lexus or
Scion brand vehicle, you must go to http://toyota.com/recall or http://lexus.com/recall..

Follow Us: 0 facebook.com/CARFAX Q @CarfaxReports [E About CARFAX


http://www.carfax.com/help
http://www.carfaxonline.com/
http://toyota.com/recall
http://lexus.com/recall
http://facebook.com/CARFAX
http://twitter.com/#!/CarfaxReports
http://www.carfax.com/company/about

CARFAX DEPENDS ON ITS SOURCES FOR THE ACCURACY AND RELIABILITY OF ITS INFORMATION. THEREFORE, NO RESPONSIBILITY IS
ASSUMED BY CARFAX OR ITS AGENTS FOR ERRORS OR OMISSIONS IN THIS REPORT. CARFAX FURTHER EXPRESSLY DISCLAIMS ALL
WARRANTIES, EXPRESS OR IMPLIED, INCLUDING ANY IMPLIED WARRANTIES OF MERCHANTABILITY OR FITNESS FOR A PARTICULAR
PURPOSE. CARFAX®

© 2019 CARFAX, Inc., a unit of IHS Markit. All rights reserved.
Covered by United States Patent Nos. 7,113,853; 7,778,841; 7,596,512, 8,600,823; 8,595,079; 8,606,648; 7,505,838.
9/14/19 12:56:35 PM (CDT)

I have reviewed and received a copy of the CARFAX Vehicle History Report for this 2007 TOYOTA FJ CRUISER
vehicle (VIN: JTEBU11FX70040825), which is based on information supplied to CARFAX and available as of
9/14/19 at 1:56 PM (EDT).

Customer Signature Date Dealer Signature Date



